## **HCKK Ventures Limited**

## CIN-L45100MH1983PLC263361

Registered Office: Office No. 514, Roongta Business Center, 5th Floor, Govind Nagar, Nashik- 422009 Tel: +91 8976707683 Email: info@hckkventures.com Website: www.hckkventures.com

Date: 11th November, 2023

To,

**Department of Corporate Services** 

**BSE** Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

**Scrip Code:** 539224

Sub: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR)

Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Saturday, 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 inter-alia to consider the following matters:

- 1. To discuss about the Scheme of Amalgamation between Softlink Global Private Limited ("First Transferor Company") and Ivolve Holdings Private Limited ("Second Transferor Company") with HCKK Ventures Limited ("Transferee Company") as per Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- 2. Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

Further in accordance with the Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading framed by the Company pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for all Connected/Designated Persons

## **HCKK Ventures Limited**

## CIN-L45100MH1983PLC263361

Registered Office: Office No. 514, Roongta Business Center, 5th Floor, Govind Nagar, Nashik- 422009 Tel: +91 8976707683 Email: info@hckkventures.com Website: www.hckkventures.com

from 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 and the same will remain closed till 48 hours after the announcement is made available to public.

Accordingly, all Directors/Connected Persons/Designated Persons of the Company have been informed not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of closure of Trading Window.

Kindly take the above on your record.

For HCKK Ventures Limited

**Prashant Agarwal** 

**Company Secretary Cum Compliance Officer**